The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 20% increase and decrease against the GEL. 20% is the

sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents

management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign currency exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes

only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the end of the period

for a 20% change in foreign currency rates.

Impact on net profit and equity based on asset values are as follows:

2020 USD EUR

  20% – 20% 20% – 20%

Profit/(loss) 1,041,577 (1,041,577) 3,635 (3,635)

2019 USD EUR

  20% – 20% 20% – 20%

Profit/(loss) 673,108 (673,108) 780 (780)

5. Prior period reclassifications

The Management of the Company has made some changes in the financial statements for the year ended 31 December

2019. Specifically, the Management has made the following change – “Other expenses” and “General and

administrative expenses” were combined and presented as "General and administrative expenses".

Statement of comprehensive income
2019 Before
restatement

Reclasiification

2019 After
restatement

General and administration expenses (2,683,814)  (269,615)  (2,953,429)

Other expenses (269,615)  269,615  -

JSC PRIME INSURANCE

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2020

(In GEL)

Page 19 - 37

6. Net earned premium

2020
Written

premium

Re-share in
written

premium

 Net written
premium

 Net change
in UPR

 Net earned
premium

Vehicle insurance 2,316,471  -  2,316,471  (149,505)  2,166,966

Compulsory insurance* 1,202,900  -  1,202,900  44,584  1,247,484

Health insurance 1,199,552  -  1,199,552  109,052  1,308,604

Container insurance 397,249  -  397,249  (818)  396,431

Financial risk insurance 291,672  -  291,672  (82,918)  208,754

Liability insurance 287,163  (92,898)  194,265  8,604  202,869

Cargo insurance 120,551  (22,434)  98,117  (2,739)  95,378

Property insurance 102,445  (68,248)  34,197  78,431  112,628

Travel insurance 5,192  -  5,192  3,080  8,272

 5,923,195  (183,580)  5,739,615  7,771  5,747,386

2019
Written

premium

Re-share in
written

premium

 Net written
premium

 Net change
in UPR

 Net earned
premium

Vehicle insurance 1,556,066  -  1,556,066  (200,403)  1,355,663

Compulsory insurance* 2,261,523  -  2,261,523  (29,570)  2,231,953

Health insurance 1,723,242  -  1,723,242  111,920  1,835,162

Container insurance 399,959  -  399,959  3,699  403,658

Financial risk insurance 159,595  -  159,595  (60,279)  99,316

Liability insurance 366,309  (104,092)  262,217  (55,045)  207,172

Cargo insurance 61,221  (14,165)  47,056  (222)  46,834

Property insurance 338,971  (186,028)  152,943  8,046  160,989

Travel insurance 19,733  -  19,733  2,040  21,773

6,886,619  (304,285)  6,582,334  (219,814)  6,362,520

 (*) -  The company represents an insurer participating in the insurance system accomplished with the help of non-

profit (non-commercial) legal entity “Compulsory Insurance center“.

The main aim of the compulsory insurance is the following: When entering the territory of Georgia the holder/driver

of a foreign-registered motor vehicle shall be obliged to insure his/her civil liability arising out of the possession of

the motor vehicle during the full period of his/her stay in Georgia. Compulsory insurance covers the reimbursement

for the damage incurred as a result of insured event that is caused by the operation of the foreign-registered motor